State of Kansas Cherokee Co Register of Deeds Barbara Bilke

Book: 557 Page: 512-513

Receipt #: 40187 Pages Recorded: 2 Cashier Initials: KAREN Total Fees: No Charge

Date Recorded: 3/16/2020 12:58:07 PM 0055700512

## RESOLUTION NO. 11-2020

A resolution by the Board of County Commissioners of Cherokee County, Kansas, adopting the Interlocal Agreement between the Cherokee County, Kansas, and the City of Baxter Springs, Kansas, repealing and replacing Resolution 16-2019 and Resolution 05-2020.

WHEREAS, the Neighborhood Revitalization Plan established in 2015 by the City of Baxter Springs, Kansas, creates incentives for new construction, rehabilitation, and redevelopment of real estate that promote the public health, safety and welfare of local citizens.

NOW THEREFORE, be it resolved by the Board of County Commissioner of Cherokee County, Kansas, that through its taxing authority, Cherokee County shall participate in the Baxter Springs Revitalization Plan by adopting the 2015 Neighborhood Revitalization Program Interlocal Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, This Resolution shall be effective upon passage subject to the approval of the Interlocal Agreement and this Resolution by the Attorney General of Kansas.

NOW THEREFORE, all resolutions, Board policies or parts thereof in conflict herewith are hereby repealed insofar as they conflict herewith.

PASSED AND APPROVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Cherokee County, Kansas, this day of day of , 2020.

Cherokee County Board of County Commissioners

Mynu (n ulis/8/RAZIER)
Myra Carlisle Frazier, Chair

ATTEST:

Kyle Rennie, Cherokee County Clerk

(Seal)